NEPR

Recei ved:
GOVERNMENT OF PUERTO RICO
PUBLIC SERVICE REGULATORY BOARD Jul 3, 2025

PUERTO RICO ENERGY BUREAU
5:06 PM

IN RE: CASE NO.: NEPR-AP-2023-0003

PUERTO RICO ELECTRIC POWER
AUTHORITY RATE REVIEW SUBJECT: Notice of Appearance and

Request for Notice

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR NOTICE
TO THE HONORABLE PUERTO RICO ENERGY BUREAU:

The undersigned legal counsel, Jos¢ Javier Diaz Alonso, of ECIJA SBGB,
respectfully appears before the Energy Bureau of the Puerto Rico Public Service Regulatory
Board (“Energy Bureau”) and informs of his entrance into the above-captioned matter as co-
counsel for GENERA PR LLC. Accordingly, it is respectfully requested that the Energy
Bureau take notice of the undersigned appearance on behalf of GENERA PR LLC and that
all notices, orders, resolutions, motions, and other documents related to this case be served

upon the undersigned at the following email address: jdiaz@sbgblaw.com.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED.
In San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 3" day of July 2025.

ECIJA SBGB

PO Box 363068

San Juan, Puerto Rico 00920
Tel. (787) 300-3200

Fax (787) 300-3208

/s/ José Javier Diaz Alonso
José Javier Diaz Alonso
jdiaz@sbgblaw.com

RUA No. 21,718



mailto:jdiaz@sbgblaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of this motion was filed with the Office of the
Clerk of the Energy Bureau using its Electronic Filing System and that I will send an
electronic copy of this motion to mvalle@gmlex.net; arivera@gmlex.net;
jmartinez@gmlex.net; jgonzalez@gmlex.net; katiuska.bolanos-lugo@us.dlapiper.com;
Yahaira.delarosa@us.dlapiper.com; margarita.mercado@us.dlapiper.com;
carolyn.clarkin@us.dlapiper.com; andrea.chambers@us.dlapiper.com; hrivera@jrsp.pr.gov;
contratistas@)jrsp.pr.gov; victorluisgonzalez@yahoo.com,; Cfl@mcvpr.com;
nancy@emmanuelli.law; jrinconlopez@guidehouse.com; Josh.Llamas@fticonsulting.com;
Anu.Sen@fticonsulting.com; Ellen.Smith@fticonsulting.com; Intisarul.Islam@weil.com;
kara.smith@weil.com;  rafael.ortiz.mendoza@gmail.com;  rolando@emmanuelli.law;

jan.albinolopez@us.dlapiper.com; Rachel.Albanese@us.dlapiper.com;
varoon.sachdev(@whitecase.com; epo@amgprlaw.com,; loliver@amgprlaw.com;
acasellas@amgprlaw.com; matt.barr@weil.com; Robert.berezin@weil.com;
Gabriel.morgan@weil.com; corey.brady@weil.com; Iramos@ramoscruzlegal.com,;
tlauria@whitecase.com; gkurtz@whitecase.com; ccolumbres@whitecase.com;
1saac.glassman@whitecase.com; tmacwright@whitecase.com;
jeunningham@whitecase.com;  mshepherd@whitecase.com;  jgreen@whitecase.com;
hburgos@cabprlaw.com; dperez(@cabprlaw.com,; howard.hawkins@cwt.com;
mark.ellenberg@cwt.com; casey.servais@cwt.com; bill.natbony@cwt.com;
thomas.curtin@cwt.com; escalera@reichardescalera.com; riverac@reichardescalera.com;
susheelkirpalani@quinnemanuel.com; erickay@quinnemanuel.com;
dmonserrate@msglawpr.com;  fgierbolini@msglawpr.com;  rschell@msglawpr.com;
eric.brunstad@dechert.com; Stephen.zide@dechert.com; David.herman@dechert.com;
julia@londoneconomics.com; Brian@londoneconomics.com;
luke@londoneconomics.com; juan@londoneconomics.com; mmcgill@gibsondunn.com;
LShelfer@gibsondunn.com; jnieves@cstlawpr.com; arrivera@nuenergypr.com;
apc@mcvpr.com; javrua@sesapr.org; shempling@scotthemplinglaw.com;
rsmithla@aol.com; guy(@maxetaenergy.com; jorge(@maxetaenergy.com;
rafacl@maxetaenergy.com; dawn.bisdorf@gmail.com; msdady@gmail.com;
mcranston29@gmail.com; ahopkins@synapse-energy.com; clane@synapse-energy.com;
kbailey(@acciongroup.com; ljudd@acciongroup.com; zachary.ming@ethree.com,;
PREBconsultants@acciongroup.com; carl.pechman@keylogic.com;
bernard.neenan@keylogic.com; tara.hamilton@ethree.com; aryeh.goldparker@ethree.com;
roger@maxetaenergy.com; Shadi@acciongroup.com; sromero@sbgblaw.com;
jennalvarez@sbgblaw.com; gcastrodad@sbgblaw.com; jfr@sbgblaw.com;

regulatory@genera-pr.com; legal@genera-pr.com.

In San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 3rd day of July 2025.

/s/ Jose Javier Diaz Alonso
José Javier Diaz Alonso




